

Notice of Interest Sub. S-hldr (Section 137 of CA 2016)

SWIFT HAULAGE BERHAD

Particulars of Substantial Securities Holder

Name	JWD ASIA HOLDING PRIVATE LIMITED	
Address	17 Phillip Street, #05-01,	
	Grand Building Singapore, Singapore (048695)	
	Singapore.	
Company No.	201424323C	
Nationality/Country of	Singapore	
incorporation		
Descriptions (Class)	Ordinary shares	
Name of registered holder	JWD ASIA HOLDING PRIVATE LIMITED	
Address of registered	17 Phillip Street, #05-01 Grand Building Singapore,	
holder	Singapore (048695)	

Date interest acquired & no of securities acquired

Date interest acquired	22 Feb 2024
No of securities	180,000,000
Circumstances by reason of	Completion of the conditional share purchase agreement
which Securities Holder has	with Persada Bina Sdn. Bhd., Angka Dayamas Sdn. Bhd., Ng
interest	Chee Kin, Kumpulan Wang Persaraan (Diperbadankan) and
	Kenanga Private Equity Sdn. Bhd. (Fund I) dated 2 February
	2024 for the acquisition of 180,000,000 ordinary shares in
	Swift Haulage Berhad
Nature of interest	Direct Interest

Total no of securities after change

Direct (units)	
	180,000,000
Direct (%)	
	20.437
Indirect/deemed interest	
(units)	0
Indirect/deemed interest	0
(%)	
Date of notice	23 Feb 2024
Date notice received by	23 Feb 2024
Listed Issuer	



Announcement	t Info

Company Name	SWIFT HAULAGE BERHAD
Stock Name	SWIFT
Date Announced	23 Feb 2024
Category	Notice of Interest of Substantial Shareholder Pursuant to Section 137 of CA 2016
Reference Number	CS1-23022024-00004